

**ATTACHMENT A
CUBBERLEY FIELD RESTROOM SITE WORK
BID SUMMARY**

Bid Item	Description	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Central Pacific Engineering		Guerra Construction Group		E.E. Gilbert Construction		WestCal Design and Build Inc		Galeb Paving Inc	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,785.00	\$ 20,785.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 68,912.00	\$ 68,912.00	\$ 94,950.00	\$ 94,950.00
2	Public Notification	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,968.00	\$ 2,968.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
3	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,824.00	\$ 17,824.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 25,052.00	\$ 25,052.00	\$ 22,520.00	\$ 22,520.00
4	Demolition and Removal	1	Lump Sum	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 22,807.00	\$ 22,807.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 178,829.00	\$ 178,829.00	\$ 37,010.00	\$ 37,010.00
5	Cut back fence for pathway detour	40	Linear Foot	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 504.00
6	Tree Protection Fence	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 981.00	\$ 981.00	\$ 4,705.00	\$ 4,705.00
7	Field Surveying	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,937.00	\$ 6,937.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,915.00	\$ 12,915.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00
8	Construction Fencing	3	Month	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 4,680.00
9	Temporary Portable Restroom	3	Month	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	Prepare Building Pad/Subgrade	1	Lump Sum	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,247.00	\$ 6,247.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 9,512.00	\$ 9,512.00	\$ 44,920.00	\$ 44,920.00
11	Stockpile Coarse Mason Sand	8	Cubic Yard	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 2,264.00
12	Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing (pump installation)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
13	Dewatering (pump installation)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00
14	Earthwork- Fine Grade for restroom pad	1000	Square Foot	\$ 0.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 5.14	\$ 5,140.00
15	Earthwork- Fine Grade for asphalt pathway	9520	Square Foot	\$ 0.75	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,080.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 130,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,080.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 19,516.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 67,116.00
16	Asphalt paving replacement around building	1000	Square Foot	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 10.79	\$ 10,790.00	\$ 17.49	\$ 17,490.00
17	Asphalt Pathway Replacement	8600	Square Foot	\$ 5.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 10.79	\$ 92,794.00	\$ 9.71	\$ 83,506.00
18	Fencing	50	Linear Foot	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
19	Fencing with Gate	30	Linear Foot	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
20	Restore fencing along pathway detour	40	Linear Foot	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	3/4" Angular Rock	10	Cubic Yard	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 532.20	\$ 5,322.00
22	4" Thick Concrete Paving	400	Square Foot	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 52.75	\$ 21,100.00
23	Furnish and Install 2-inch SCH 80 PVC Sewer Force Main and Cleanouts	400	Linear Foot	\$ 200.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 33,400.00	\$ 118.67	\$ 47,468.00
24	Furnish and Install 4-inch SCH 80 PVC Gravity	23	Linear Foot	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,633.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 7,728.00
25	Furnish and Install 36" Duplex Grinder Pump Package	1	Each	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 18,810.00	\$ 18,810.00	\$ 64,885.00	\$ 64,885.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 68,382.00	\$ 68,382.00
26	2-inch Water Line Installation	420	Linear Foot	\$ 165.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 60.85	\$ 25,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 35,070.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 55,860.00
27	1.5-inch RPPA Backflow	1	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18,815.00	\$ 18,815.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 2,895.00
28	2-inch Electrical Line Installation (directional boring)	300	Linear Foot	\$ 185.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 41,250.00
29	Electric Meter	1	Each	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,750.00	\$ 40,750.00
30	Install New Street Light and Pull Box	1	Each	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 13,202.00	\$ 13,202.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 23,650.00
31	Allowance for Unforeseen Underground Work	1	Lump Sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL (Items 1 through 31)					\$ 567,165.00		\$ 499,530.00		\$ 548,735.00		\$ 599,840.00		\$ 725,585.00		\$ 756,790.00
PERCENT OVER ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-12%		-3%		6%		28%		33%